



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.1970/2024

Vaishali Vijay Junghare

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Maharashtra Through its
Secretary, Home Department, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and others

...Respondents

Mr. U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr. S.M. Ukey, Addl. G.P. for Respondent nos.1 to 3

**CORAM : DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ. &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

DATE : 04th APRIL, 2024

P.C.

Issue notice to the Respondents.

2. Additional Government Pleader Mr. S.M. Ukey has put-in appearance and waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent nos.1 to 3.

3. Affidavits-in-reply be filed by the Respondents within three weeks.

4. Stand over to **26th April, 2024.**

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)